

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27852/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2008 in TTR No. 1060/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S TRIVENI GLASS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX,U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Neil, Adv.

Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rauf, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 7th October, 2009 for final hearing as a short matter.

Parties to complete their pleadings within eight weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master