

Z
ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3773 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRIVENI GLASS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX,U.P. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has to file spare copy of petition of
appeal for record of the High Court before 19.1.2012.

If appellant fails to do so, list before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd