

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12236-12237/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in STTR No. 533/2007 30-10-2017 in STTR No. 529/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S TRIVENI GLASS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U. P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54910/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54907/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10047/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66415/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66417/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66416/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Anish Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal no.3773/2011.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER