

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3773/2011

M/S TRIVENI GLASS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12236-12237/2018 (XI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.54910/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54907/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 10047/2018 (XI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.66415/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66417/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66416/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 24-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anish Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Ish Karan Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shriman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Anish Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Ish Karan Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shriman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 23.01.2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER